

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

September 7, 1990

- WHEREAS, An exchange of faculty with foreign institutions provides enrichment of education programs, be it
- RESOLVED,
- That under the authority granted by Section 10-27, 10a-20, and 10a-89 of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University authorizes an exchange of faculty involving Searle Lansing-Jones, Associate Professor of Art at Central Connecticut State University, and Professor Chan Shik Kim of Hong-Ik University of Seoul, South Korea. This exchange is subject to the following conditions:
 - A. The salary of Searle Lansing-Jones shall be paid by Central Connecticut State University;
 - B. The salary of Chan Shik Kim shall be paid by Hong-Ik University;
 - C. Transportation, lodging and other personal expense incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved;
 - D. Chan Shik Kim will serve in the Art Department at Central Connecticut State University; and
 - E. This exchange shall be for the Spring Semester 1991, which begins on January 15, 1991, and ends on May 31, 1991.

A Certified True Copy:

President

BR#90-142

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

